(RA-88-93 REV. 1) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 1595 ADOPTED ON APRIL 26, 1988

A RESOLUTION DETERMINING MEETING TIMES OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO.

WHEREAS, Section I of Article III of the Bylaws of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego provides that regular meetings may be held without notice at such time and place as may be determined by resolution of the Agency; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that until otherwise provided by resolution of the members of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, regular meetings shall be held at 2:00 p.m. on the first and third Tuesdays of each month at the office of the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, beginning with the first Tuesday in May, 1988. This action rescinds Redevelopment Agency Resolution No. 1491 adopted on May 26, 1987.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel JSG:ta 03/30/88 04/19/88 REV. 1 Org.Dept:Redev. RA-88-93